		U.S. P
Form PTO-1995 1-31-92	JUL 1 6 1998	REC

PA'

.CE

Form PTO-1965 1-31-92 JUL 7 6 1998 G			
To the Honorable Collaboration Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masao TERAOKA, Yasuhiko ISHIKAWA, and Hiroyuki TANAKA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes Ino	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TOCHIGI FUJI SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Internal Address: Compared to the party of the party		
3. Name of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Cother Corrected assignment to show correct Serial Number and filing date for correcting microfilm pages of assignment. First assignment previously recorded on March 30, 1998 at Reel 9079, Frame 0621	Street Address: 2388 Ohmiya-cho, Tochigi-shi Tochigi-ken Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes		
Execution Date: March 17, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:		
. Patent Application No.(s): 08/965,728	B. Patent No.(s)		
	ed? Lyes Uno		
Additional numbers attached? Lyes Uno			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE		
Name: Hisako Muramatsu, Esq. Internal Address: GRAHAM & JAMES LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 14th Flr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90017-5554	8. Deposit account number 07-1853 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Hisako Muramatsu Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 4			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (cxp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 9323 FRAME: 0967			

20563.46

7-16-98 U.S. PATENT AND T	RADEMARK OFFICE 3-30-95		
Form PTO-1595 (1 P E) 04 - 08 -	1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
MAR 3 0 1998 (5) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
To the Honorable Sonfassioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masao TERAOKA, Yasuhiko ISHIKAWA, and Hiroyuki TANAKA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O P	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TOCHIGI FUJI SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Internal Address: Internal Address:		
3. Name of Conveyance: JUL 1 5 1998 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	Street Address: 2388 Ohmiya-cho, Tochigi-shi Tochigi-ken Japan		
Execution Date: March 17, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:		
. Patent Application No.(s): 08/965,728	B. Patent No.(s)		
	hed? yes Zno		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE		
Name: <u>Hisako Muramatsu, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>GRAHAM & JAMES LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
	Enclosed		
Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 14th Flr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90017-5554	8. Deposit account number:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and con Hisako Muramatsu Name of Person Signing Signature	March 25, 1998		
/1998 NOILEARI® 0600020 0005728			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover speet information to Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment			
Noshington D.C. 2023			

REEL: 9323 FRAME: 0968

Attorney Docket: 20563.00046

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- 1) Masao TERAOKA;
- 2) Yasuhiko ISHIKAWA; and
- 3) Hiroyuki TANAKA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS)

all with the post office address of:

c/o TOCHIGI FUJI SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 2388 Ohmiya-cho, Tochigi-shi, Tochigi-ken, JAPAN,

have invented improvements in a new and useful invention entitled: FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE VEHICLE POWER TRAIN

Note that 7,147 filed on May 29, 1997 as U.S. Serial No. 08/865,728

for which we are the joint inventors; and

WHEREAS, TOCHIGI FUJI SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 2388 Ohmiya-cho, Tochigi-shi, Tochigi-ken, JAPAN, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Date:	March 17, 1998	MiTera When,
		Masao TERAOKA
Date: _.	March 17, 1998	Yasuhiko ISHIKAWA
		Yasuhiko ISHIKAWA
Date: .	March 17, 1998	Hayaki Tanaka
		Hiroyuki TANAKA

O:\USR\BSC\APP\393581.1